
 

 

Twinsburg Tiger Varsity Football Statistics - 2012 Season 

*Stats through Week 

6 

Individual Offensive Statistics 

  

Passing 

# Quarterback Completions Attempts Yards TD's INT's QB Rating 

4 Jalen Washington 112 209 1464 8 7 118.36 

# TOTAL 112 209 1464 8 7 N/A 

  

Rushing 

# Running Back Attempts Yards Average TD's Fumbles 

3 Tyrone McGuinea 82 260 3.2 5 1 

4 Jalen Washington 57 127 2.2 3 2 

22 Martell Anthony 23 88 3.8 2 0 

5 John Barton 19 77 4.1 2 0 

86 Darius Jones 2 28 14.0 0 0 

12 Mike Peelman 3 25 8.3 0 1 

31 Jacob Turray 3 10 3.3 0 0 

8 Anthony Ellis 1 3 3.0 0 0 

# TOTAL 190 618 3.3 12 4 

  

Receiving 

# Receiver Receptions Yards Average TD's Fumbles 

22 Martell Anthony 25 326 13.0 0 0 

6 Tay Johnson 18 226 12.6 1 0 

3 Tyrone McGuinea 12 222 18.5 1 0 

12 Mike Peelman 20 206 10.3 3 0 

15 Cooper Rea 18 191 10.6 0 0 

23 Kon Grewal 8 156 19.5 2 0 

8 Anthony Ellis 7 99 14.1 0 0 

7 Rob Williams 1 15 15.0 0 0 

13 Jacob Turay 2 13 6.5 1 0 

86 Darius Jones 1 10 10.0 0 0 

# TOTAL 112 1464 13.1 8 0 
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Special Teams Statistics 

  

Punting 

# Punter Punts Yards Average Long 

4 Jalen Washington 20 706 35.3 57 

  

Place Kicking 

# Kicker Extra Points Field Goals Long 

1 Frank Candau 18 of 20 4 of 7 34 

  

Kick-off Returns 

# Returner Returns Yards Average TD's Fumbles 

22 Martell Anthony 7 139 19.9 0 0 

15 Cooper Rea 10 129 12.9 0 0 

5 John Barton 2 45 22.5 0 0 

25 Noah Edwards 1 27 27.0 0 0 

3 Tyrone McGuinea 2 24 12.0 0 1 

  

Punt Returns 

# Returner Returns Yards Average TD's Fumbles 

15 Cooper Rea 12 86 7.2 0 0 

5 John Barton 1 7 7.0 0 0 

  

Individual Scoring 

# Player TD's (6) FG's (3) 2-pt Con. (2) X-pt (1) Total 

3 Tyrone McGuinea 6 0 0 0 36 

1 Frank Candau 0 4 0 18 30 

12 Mike Peelman 3 0 0 0 18 

22 Martell Anthony 3 0 0 0 18 

4 Jalen Washington 3 0 0 0 18 

23 Kon Grewal 2 0 0 0 12 

5 John Barton 2 0 0 0 12 

6 Tay Johnson 1 0 0 0 6 

31 Jacob Turay 1 0 0 0 6 

- Team Safety n/a n/a n/a n/a 2 

# TOTAL 21 4 0 18 158 
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Team Statistics 

TWINSBURG OPPONENT 

First Downs 107 First Downs 70 

By Rush 38 By Rush 42 

By Pass 64 By Pass 21 

By Penalty 5 By Penalty 7 

Passing   Passing   

Completions 112 Completions 43 

Attempts 209 Attempts 92 

Total Yards Passing 1464 Total Yards Passing 581 

Average Yards per Game 244.0 Average Yards per Game 96.8 

TD's  8 TD's  6 

INT's 7 INT's 6 

Rushing   Rushing   

Attempts 190 Attempts 225 

Rushing Yards 618 Rushing Yards 990 

Average Yards per Gain 3.3 Average Yards per Gain 4.4 

Average Yards per Game 103.0 Average Yards per Game 165.0 

Sacks 16 Sacks 12 

Yards Lost (in Rushing Yards) 121 Yards Lost (in Rushing Yards) 69 

Total Yards 2,082 Total Yards 1,571 

Fumbles 5 Fumbles 6 

Turnovers 12 Turnovers 12 

Penalties 40 Penalties 30 

Penalty Yards 361 Penalty Yards 235 

Penalty Yards per Game 60.2 Penalty Yards per Game 39.2 

3rd Down Conversions 23 of 78 3rd Down Conversions 16 of 65 

4th Down Conversions 7 of 22 4th Down Conversions 6 of 8 

Average Starting Position Own 37.2 Average Starting Position Own 37.6 

Time of Possession 2:27:37 Time of Possession 2:22:23 

Total Points Scored 158 Total Points Scored 148 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Defensive Statistics 

 
Twinsburg vs. Strongsville 

             
# Player GP Solo Ast TFL Sacks Total FF FR INT PBU QBP QBHit TD 

2 Eiland, Darion 1 
 

6 
  

6 
   

1 
   

12 Peelman, Mike 1 1 1 
  

2 
       

15 Rea, Cooper** 1 1 3 
  

4 1 
  

2 
   

21 Bisesi, Ben** 1 3 5 
 

0.5 8.5 
       

23 Grewal, Kon 1 4 2 
  

6 
  

1 
    

25 Edwards, Noah 1 3 1 
  

4 
       

31 Turay, Jacob 1 1 6 1 1 9 
  

1 
  

1 
 

32 Mickovic, Mike 1 1 2 1 
 

4 
       

33 Tegowski, Scott** 1 
 

6 1 
 

7 
       

50 Liu, Bob** 1 1 
   

1 
       

52 Rode, Chris 1 
 

4 
 

1.5 5.5 
 

1 
     

54 Omobien, Onome 1 
    

0 
       

55 Dial, Cameron 1 2 2 1 2 7 
       

80 Williams, Demetrius 1 
 

3 
  

3 
     

1 
 

 
Team Totals: 

 
17 41 4 5 67 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 

  
GP Solo Ast TFL Sacks Total FF FR INT PBU QBP QBHit TD 

 
 

2012 Defensive Stats - Through 6 Games 
           

# Player GP Solo Ast TFL Sacks Total FF FR INT PBU QBP QBHit TD AVG T 

31 Turay, Jacob 6 5 39 6 1 51 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 8.5 

33 Tegowski, Scott 6 8 32 4 1 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.5 

55 Dial, Cameron 6 7 22 4 4.5 37.5 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 6.3 

52 Rode, Chris 6 3 29 3 2.5 37.5 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 6.3 

21 Bisesi, Ben 6 11 22 2 1 36 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 6.0 

2 Eiland, Darion 6 5 25 2 0 32 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 5.3 

15 Rea, Cooper 6 3 16 0 0 19 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3.2 

23 Grewal, Kon 6 9 8 1 0 18 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 3.0 

80 Williams, Demetrius 4 2 16 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 4.5 

25 Edwards, Noah 6 6 7 1 0 14 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2.3 

32 Mickovic, Mike 4 3 10 1 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.5 

7 Williams, Rob 3 2 9 2 0 13 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 4.3 

51 Shaffer, Aaron 3 2 5 2 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0 

54 Omobien, Onome 6 0 8 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.3 

12 Peelman, Mike 5 1 4 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0 

50 Liu, Bob 5 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.8 

53 Faun, Brandon 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.5 

 
Team Totals: 6 70 254 28 10 362 2 5 6 11 9 9 0 60.3 

  
GP Solo Ast TFL Sacks Total FF FR INT PBU QBP QBHit TD AVG T 

 


